
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2236 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH MARCH, 2021 

 

ROZGAR MELA 
 

2236. SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL: 
 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) Whether the Union Government  has formulated any scheme in coordination 

with the State Governments to organize Rozgar Melas at the district level in the 

entire country; and 

(b)  If so; the details of Rozgar Melas organized in Uttar Pradesh during the last 

three years along with the results achieved therein? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) to (b): Government is implementing the National Career Service (NCS) Project to 

provide a variety of employment related services like job matching, career 

counselling, vocational guidance, information on skill development courses, etc. 

Under the NCS project assistance is also provided to States/UTs for organising job 

fairs.  

The details of the job fairs organized through NCS in collaboration with State Govt. of 

Uttar Pradesh is as under:- 

Sl. No. Year No. of Job Fairs No. of candidates given final offer letter 

1. 2017-18 161 17,716 

2. 2018-19 761 1,09,910 

3. 2019-20 385 40,808 

Total 1307 1,68,434 

Besides above, State Governments also organize job fairs from their resources as per 

their requirement.  

***** 


